It is on this basis that Financing Agreement No. 7720-

CM, in favor of the program known as the Performance, 

Accountability and Transparency Improvement 

Program (PforR /IMPACT), was concluded on June 15, 

2025, by the Minister of Economy, Planning and Regional 

Development for an amount of one hundred ninety-two 

million eight hundred thousand Euros (€192,800,000) at a 

concessional rate. It is the second of its kind in Cameroon 

after the “ PforR ENERGY,” established in 2023 and placed 

under the supervision of the Ministry of Water and Energy.

In terms of its operational impact on the modernization of